

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 196/2026

Union Of India		----Appellant
	Versus	
M/s R.k. Infra		----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Alok Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

Heard on application (No.706/2026) for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

In the meanwhile, no fresh arbitrator shall be appointed till disposal of this appeal.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ