

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 196/2026  
CNR: RJHC021053962025 | URN: CMA / 471U / 2026

Union Of India

-----Appellant

Versus

M/s R.k. Infra

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                 |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Ms. Swati Daga, Adv. for<br>Mr. Alok Garg, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sanjog Sharma, Adv. through VC              |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**03/08/2026**

Mr. Sanjog Sharma, learned counsel appears for the sole respondent through video conferencing and seeks a short accommodation to file his power of attorney.

Service is, thus, complete.

Post this matter for arguments on 18.08.2026.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**

**(ARUN MONGA),J**